

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P. No.3732 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	24.04.2026	<u>KSR, J</u> Today, at 10.30 A.M., learned counsel for the petitioner sought for ‘Lunch motion” stating urgency. By order dt. 02.01.2026, this Court permitted the learned counsel for the petitioner to take out personal notice to the respondents. Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioner served notice on the respondents, and Sri Harinath Reddy Soma, learned counsel, filed Vakalat for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that as he has not informed the learned counsel for the respondents, he requested this Court to take up the present C.R.P. next week. At his request, Post next week. K.SURESH REDDY, J MVA	

--	--	--	--