

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE : C.R.P.No.3732 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	08.05.2026	<u>KSR, J</u> By order, dated 02.01.2026, learned counsel for the petitioner took personal notices to respondent Nos.1 to 4. Notices on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 were served. Sri.Harinath Reddy Soma, learned counsel, entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.2. Respondent Nos.1 and 4 did not choose to enter appearance. Notice on respondent No.3 was returned unserved with an endorsement "insufficient address". Therefore, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to take out fresh personal notice on respondent No.3. Permission is accorded. Post on 19.06.2026. <u>K.SURESH REDDY, J</u> SAB	